Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	11-04-2004 = COMMERCE
RECORDATION F	
PATE	NTS 102873847
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date Brian Keith Walker	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: QUIKWATER, INC. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) October 27. 200 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) actions of the features of the fe	Street Address: <u>8939 West 21st Street</u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Assignment Image: Merger	City: Sand Springs
Security Agreement Change of Nam	ne State: <u>OK</u>
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>US</u> Zip: <u>74063</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes INo
10/095,406	
Additional number	ers attached?
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Cherskov	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address:Suite 1447	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: ILZip: 60606	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 621-1330	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Lenclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: ILZip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 621-1330 Fax Number: (312) 621-0088	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Involved:
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 621-1330 Fax Number: (312) 621-0088 Email Address: mail@coverskov.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Probability of the state of the
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 621-1330 Fax Number: (312) 621-0088 Email Address: mail@cterskov.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Provide the second
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Michael J. Cherskov Internal Address: Suite 1447 Street Address: 20 North Wacker Drive City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606 Phone Number: (312) 621-1330 Fax Number: (312) 621-0088 Email Address: mail@coverskov.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Image: Provide the second

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

11/02/2004 DEMMANU2 00000076 10095406 40.00 OP

٦

٠

OCT-14-2004 13:19 FROM: CHERSKOV

7425901

P.2/5

ASSIGNMENT

13126210088

FLAYNIK

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Brian Keith Walker, residing at 4834 S. 193rd E. Avenue, Broken Arrow, OK 74014, in the County of Tulsa and the State of Oklahoma, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto QUIKWATER, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oklahoma and having an office at 8939 West 21st Street, Sand Springs, OK 74063, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in my application for United States Letters Patent for ***CONTROL SYSTEM FOR MULTIPLE HEATING TOWERS A METHOD FOR HEATING LIQUIDS** AND DISTRIBUTING OPERATING WEAR AMONGST A PLURALITY OF HEATING TOWERS," Serial Number 10/095,406 (Attorney Dkt # 0091/00870) executed by me of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for my said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention would be filed; and I hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this 27 day of 27 day of 2004.

Walk

RECORDED: 11/01/2004